WATER PUMPING IN CYPRUS

Project Submitted by
CHARALAMBOS K. ARISTODEMOU

In part Satisfaction of the Award of
Diploma of Technician Engineer in
Electrical Engineering of the
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
CYPRUS

Project Supervisor: Mr. G. Avraam
Lecturer in Electrical Engineering, H.T.I

Type of project: Individual

JUNE 1997
,.m.‘.,_u ii -)l_,,lj "
' V\\;l[_lléuit‘(/ ‘i




ABSTRACT

This project deals with the technique of water pumping used in the past and
fores the basic power sources for pumping.

In addition, it moves further to current years and explores the recent
elopment of water pumping through a series of methods and devices used. Basic
ration for each kind of pump given is explained in detail.

Due to the fact that power resources are gradually scarce, and because times

> changing based on factors such as cost, technological revolutions and so forth,
w devices are expected to appear.’

II




CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT
INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER 1: HOW WATER PUMPING IS
ACHIEVED IN THE PAST

1.1 INTRODUCTION

1.2 HISTORY OF WATER PUMPING IN CYPRUS
1.3 POWER SOURCES FOR PUMPING
CHPAPTER 2: WATER PUMPING AT THE
PRESENT (METHODS AND DEVICES)
2.1 INTRODUCTION

2.2 TYPES OF PUMPS

2.3 CLASSICATION OF PUMPS

2.3.1 RECIPROCATING PUMPS

2.3.2 ROTARY (positive displacement) PUMPS

2.3.3 CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS

2.3.4 PUMPING DRIVE ARRANGEMENTS

2.3.5 AIR LIFT PUMPS

2.3.6 PUMP SELECTION

Page

IT

10
12
12
18
21
22
26

28




CHAPTER 3: LATEST MODEL FOR WATER

PUMPING TECHNIQUE 29
3.1.1 INTRODUCTION 30
3.1.2HYDRAULIC RAM | 31
GENERAL CONCLUSIONS 35
BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDIX [: ADVANCE TECHNOLOGY FOR VANGUARD SYSTEMS

APPENDIX 2: DEEP-WELL VERTICAL TURBINE PUMPS “K” SERIES
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL

APPENDIX 3: MODELS AND CATALOQUES OF TURBINE PUMPS




