WATER PUMPING IN CYPRUS

Project Submitted by CHARALAMBOS K. ARISTODEMOU

In part Satisfaction of the Award of Diploma of Technician Engineer in Electrical Engineering of the HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE CYPRUS

Project Supervisor: Mr. G. Avraam Lecturer in Electrical Engineering, H.T.I

Type of project: Individual

JUNE 1997

HIGHER PROJECT NO
TECHNICAL 2644
INSTITUTE

ABSTRACT

This project deals with the technique of water pumping used in the past and explores the basic power sources for pumping.

In addition, it moves further to current years and explores the recent development of water pumping through a series of methods and devices used. Basic operation for each kind of pump given is explained in detail.

Due to the fact that power resources are gradually scarce, and because times are changing based on factors such as cost, technological revolutions and so forth, new devices are expected to appear.

CONTENTS

	Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	I
ABSTRACT	II
INTRODUCTION	1
CHAPTER 1: HOW WATER PUMPING IS ACHIEVED IN THE PAST	2
1.1 INTRODUCTION	3
1.2 HISTORY OF WATER PUMPING IN CYPRUS	3
1.3 POWER SOURCES FOR PUMPING	4
CHPAPTER 2: WATER PUMPING AT THE PRESENT (METHODS AND DEVICES)	8
2.1 INTRODUCTION	9
2.2 TYPES OF PUMPS	10
2.3 CLASSICATION OF PUMPS	12
2.3.1 RECIPROCATING PUMPS	12
2.3.2 ROTARY (positive displacement) PUMPS	18
2.3.3 CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS	21
2.3.4 PUMPING DRIVE ARRANGEMENTS	22
2.3.5 AIR LIFT PUMPS	26
2.3.6 PUMP SELECTION	28

CHAPTER 3: LATEST MODEL FOR WATER PUMPING TECHNIQUE	29
3.1.1 INTRODUCTION	30
3.1.2 HYDRAULIC RAM	31
GENERAL CONCLUSIONS	35
BIBLIOGRAPHY	
APPENDIX 1: ADVANCE TECHNOLOGY FOR VANGUARD SYSTE	EMS
APPENDIX 2: DEEP-WELL VERTICAL TURBINE PUMPS "K" SERI INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL	ES
APPENDIX 3: MODELS AND CATALOQUES OF TURBINE PUMPS	